To consider allotment of 9,50,000 Equity Shares to Promoter and Promoter Group Pursuant 

to the approved Resolution Plan. 
 Pursuant to the Resolution plan approved by Hon’ble NCLT, Mumbai bench dated 27th November, 

2024; the monitoring committee has approved that the Allotment of 9,50,000 (Nine Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Only) Equity Shares to Promoter and Promoter Group at face value of Rs. 10/- each, 

aggregating to Rs. 95,00,000 /- (Rupees Ninety five Lakh Only). 

3. To approve and take on record the Unaudited standalone financial statements for the quarter 

ended on 30th June, 2024;  

The Monitoring Committee considered and approved Unaudited standalone Financial Statements for 

the quarter ended on June 30, 2024, provided by M/s.